Osage Water Co. 328 S. Frontage Rd. Osage Beach, Mo. 65065

June 4, 2003

Hand delivered

Hon. Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, Mo 65102

Attn: Filing Desk

Re: Osage Water Company rates

Dear Judge Roberts:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission the original and 3 copies of the following tariff pages:

RECEIVED³

JUN 0 4 2003

Public Service Commission

4th Revised Water Tariff Page 5. 3rd Revised Sewer Tariff Page 10. 1.

Summary of the effect of the change on the company's customers per 4 CSR 240-3.645(5):

The customers will be charged approximately 25% increase in base rate.

If you should have any questions you may contact me at the above address.

Sincerely,

William P. Mitchell

President

P.S.C. MO No. 1

4th Revised Sheet No. 5

Cancelling

P.S.C. MO No. 1

 3^{rd} Revised

Sheet No. 5

Osage Water Company

Name of Issuing Company

For:

Certificated Water Service Areas in Camden County

Community, Town or City

Rules Governing the Rendering of Water Service

Schedule of Rates

Rate Schedule W-1

Availability: This rate is available to metered water customers served off the Company's mains suitable for supplying the service requested and located in one of the Company's Certificated Water Service Areas.

Monthly Minimum: (Includes 2,000 gallons of water)

For Service through a 5/8" water meter \$ 20.45 per month For Service through a 1" water meter \$ 28.30 per month For Service through a 1 1/2" water meter \$ 48.56 per month For Service through a 2" meter \$ 55.31 per month For Service through a 3" meter \$ 79.43 per month For Service through a 4" meter \$ 201.41 per month

(One dollar of the above charges is to recover Organizational Costs)

Commodity Charge: For metered usage greater than 2,000 gallons per month

\$3.8701 per 1,000 gallons

Taxes: Any applicable Federal, State, or local taxes computed on a billing basis shall be added as a separate item in rendering each bill.

- * indicates new rate or text
- + indicates change

Date of Issue: June 5, 2003

Date Effective: July 6, 2003

Issued By:

William P. Mitchell

Name of Officer

Title

President 328 S. Frontage Rd. Osage Beach, Mo. 65065

Address